SDX Trading message no. 2/2024

Title	Information on the Technical Integration of SDX Trading AG into the SWXess Trading Platform
Category	General Information
Authorised by	Björn-Gunnar Flückiger, Head Legal
Pages	1
Date	14.03.2024
Content of this	Discontinuation of the project to integrate the listing and trading capabilities of SDX
message	Trading AG into the SWXess trading platform of SIX Swiss Exchange AG

SDX Trading AG ("SDX Trading") and SIX Swiss Exchange AG ("SIX Swiss Exchange") hereby inform its participants and service providers of the discontinuation of the project to integrate the listing and trading capabilities of SDX Trading into the SWXess trading platform of SIX Swiss Exchange.

Detailed clarifications have shown that at the present time, the complexity of realizing a joint SWXess infrastructure is too high to generate sustainable added value for the participants and service providers within an reasonable period of time. For this reason, the project to integrate the listing and trading capabilities of SDX Trading into the SWXess trading platform of SIX Swiss Exchange will be stopped and no further integration efforts will be pursued at this time.

Our endeavors to realize efficiency gains for all participants and service providers of SDX Trading and SIX Swiss Exchange continue undiminished. We will continue to monitor relevant trends, taking current market and technological changes into account, and consider implementations wherever possible as part of a holistic approach.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Client Support:

Phone: +41 58 508 33 33 E-Mail: support@sdx.com

